INSTRUCTION MANUAL

PUMProtector

INLET & UNIVERSAL STRAINER

ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS/TRANSLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
18-209 R02 (05/2012) READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS MANUAL PRIOR TO OPERATING OR SERVICING THIS
PRODUCT
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Modellspecifikation
Type designation
Typbezeichnung

Universal Strainer

Part. No Mesh
09-24652-01 40
09-24652-02 40

09-24652-083 20

09-24652-04 20

Inlet Strainer

Part. No Mesh
10-24653-01 40
10-24653-02 40

Type
Tipo de funciones
Modelli

KlickTite™ Connector
2x 1/2" barb / 3/8” BSP
2x 3/4" barb / 1/2" BSP
2x 1/2" barb / 3/8" NPT
2x 3/4" barb / 1/2" NPT
2x 1/2" barb / 3/8” BSP
2x 3/4" barb / 1/2" BSP
2x 1/2" barb / 3/8" NPT
2x 3/4" barb / 1/2" NPT

KlickTite™ Connector
Built-in KlickTite™

1x 1/2" barb / 3/8" BSP
1x 3/4" barb / 14M2" BSP
Built-in KlickTite

1x 1/2" barb / 3/8" NPT
1x 3/4" barb / 1/2" NPT
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Tillbehor
Accessories
Zubehor
Part. No.
09-46783
09-46784
09-46939
09-47087
09-46938
09-47026
09-46957
09-46958
09-47088
09-47089
09-47092
09-47094
09-47096
09-47098

Accessoires
Accesorios
Accessori

KlickTite™ Connectors

2 x 1/2" barb and 3/8" BSP

2 x 3/4" barb and 1/2" BSP

2 x 90° 3/4" barb

2x90° 1/2” BSP

2 x 90° 1/2" barb

2 x 90°, 3/8" BSP

2 x 1/2" barb and 3/8" NPT

2 x 3/4" barb and 1/2" NPT

2x90° 1/2" NPT

2x90° 3/8" NPT

1 x T-connection with 3/4" barb

2 x Garden hose adapter

2 x 3/8" BSP

2x1/2" BSP
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PUM Protector

Universal strainer

Halschema Schema de percage
Hole lay out Croquis agujeros
Lochschablone Schema per I'esecuzione

dei fori Qalip
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PUMProtector

Universal strainer

Monteringsanvisning

1. Lossa skruvarna

2.Vrid PUMProtectorn motsols
3.Ta loss PUMProtectorn

Mounting instruction

1.Loosen the screws

2.Turn the PUMProtector
counterclockwise

3.Release the PUMProtector

Montiering anweisungen
1.Lésen Sie die Schrauben.
2.Drehen Sie PUMProtector
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.
3.Lésen Sie PUMProtector.

Instruction de montage

1. Desserrez les vis

2.Tournez le PUMProtector
vers la gauche

3.Libérez le PUMProtector

Instrucciones de instalacion

1. Afloje los tornillos

2. Gire el PUMProtector en el sentido
contrario de las agujas del reloj

3.Retire el PUMProtector

Istruzioni per il montaggio
1. Allentate le viti
2.Girate il PUMProtector
in senso antiorario
3.Sganciate il PUMProtector




PUMProtector

Universal strainer

Dimensioner Dimensions
Dimensions Dimensiones
Abmessungen Dimensioni
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